

4/26/2002 Page 1 of 1 3:43PM

LB BARRINGER, G

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: ALASKA USA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION ATTN: REAL ESTATE ADMINISTRATION 4000 CREDIT UNION DRIVE ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99503

LAND TITLE COMPANY OF SKAGIT COUNTY

P-100871-E

## ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

Alaska Home Mortgage, Inc., dba Alaska USA Mortgage Company, a Corporation, 471 West 36th Ave. Suite 100, Anchorage, Alaska 99503, hereby grants, assigns, and transfers to: Alaska USA Federal Credit Union, its successors and/or assigns 4000 Credit Union Drive, Suite 525 Anchorage, Alaska 99503 its interest as beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust dated APRIL 23, 2002 , executed by Gerald A. Barringer, An Unmarried Person

to LAND TITLE COMPANY OF SKAGIT COUNTY as Trustee which said Deed of Trust was recorded April 26, 2002 in Book recording # 20020426 0178 in the records of the SKAGIT County Recording District, County, State of Washington; covering the real property more particularly described as follows: Lots 9 and 10, Block 17, "NELSON'S ADDITION TO ANACORTES, WASH.", as per plat recorded in Volume 2 of Plats, page 102, records of Skagit County, Washington. Situate in the City of Anacortes, County of Skagit, State of Washington. Tax ID#: 3807-017-010-0001.

Dated this 23rd day of April , 2002.

ALASKA HOME MORTGAGE, INC., DBA ALASKA USA MORTGAGE COMPANY

) ss.

Lyn Bankowski BY: Authorized Signer

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Skagit

County

On <u>04/23/2002</u> before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared <u>Lyn Bankowski</u>, known to me to be the <u>Authorized Signer</u>, of Alaska Home Mortgage, Inc., dba Alaska USA Mortgage Company, a corporation that executed the within instrument on behalf of the Corportation therein named and acknowledged to me that such Corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its Board of Directors.

RINCIPAL

T. all

Notary Public in and for Washington MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: \_\_\_\_\_ ASSIGN DOT-AHM WA/WA NOTARY